A SECOND AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT
FOR COURT REPORTER SERVICES

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2011, the Village of Arlington Heights entered into an
agreement with Arlington Reporting Services for court reporter services for the Village’s
regularly scheduled traffic court calls. Said agreement was amended on October 7, 2013; and

WHEREAS, an additional amendment to the agreement is needed,

NOW, THEREFORE, it 1s agreed by and between the parties to further amend the
agreement as follows:

1. In paragraph “I. Statement of Services,” the term of the agreement shall change to
October 1, 20015 through September 30, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment to agreement this

‘Zé/«étday of , 2015.

ARLINGTON REPORTING SERVICES  VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

(/7% Af‘[afb W

Rose Mary Jurineld, Gwner Robin R. Ward, Assistant Village Attorney

LEGLB. Agreements. Arlington Reporting 2015 2™ Amendment



